RESOLUTION NO. //-/5
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

i - oy
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER /o /lmne. /g ONTHE
Znl__ DAY OF 77/%‘:/1/ 12015,

A RESOLUTION DECLARING SPECIFIC
PROPERTY NO LONGER UTILIZED BY THE CITY
OF CENTERVILLE AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
DISPOSE OF SAID SURPLUS PROPERTY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE GUIDELINES STATED
HEREIN.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville desires to maintain adequate equipment to
be utilized by City personnel, and

WHEREAS, equipment no longer needed for use by the City of Centerville.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY
RESOLVES:

Section 1.  That items listed in Exhibit “A,” attached hereto and made a part
hereof, are hereby declared to be surplus property, and the City Manager is hereby
authorized and directed to offer said property for sale or dispose of said property in
accordance with Chapter 212 of the Centerville Municipal Code.

PASSED this Zsd____ day of 7’7/7524(-2 ,2015.

_* epute. Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
P

ATTEST:

@M‘no_. CL. ! 7@}1»&&.;

Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio




CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number //-/S5
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 7/ day of

f.;f.;}(].-if'f-.._ ’ 2015.

/D{L@?c:.. CZ OCL yyLid

Clerk of Council /~ /

Approved as to form, consistency
with existing ordinances, the
Charter and Constitutional Provisions.
Department of Law
Scott A. Liberman
Municipal Attorney




2015 Surplus Equipment

Technology Equipment
Qty Asset# Type Tag

- omd b b b s s b b b b

11538
1002
11307
11581
11208
0269 blue
11601
11234
10036
10265
20083

20154

N/A
N/A

Serial #
5G4410049
USHBE32704
Ha72He1
H372HB1
CNGSB35858
USHCO079621
CNGXB12587
2310
UsSMC128118
USFC440565
CNBC83L14F

ASTAI0215

2FAHPT 1VI9X146642
2FAHPTIVTIX110565

N/A
47A080878

Out Of Service Location Reason

Mig Maodel Description Description 2

Panasonic PT-L780U LCD Pmjecior

HP LaserJel 6L deskiop laser prinler C3990A

Dell Optiplex GX620 3.0 ghz P4, 1g RAM, XP OEM sticker no drive

Dell Optiplex GX620 3.0 ghz P4, 1g RAM, XP OEM sticker no drive

HP LaserJel 2200dn HP téw taser prinler - CTOG3A paper misfeed, network cand malfuncti
HP LaserJet 5 HP biw taser prinler - C73916A poor prinl quality

HP LaserJet 4250 HP bAw laser prinler - Q54004 poor prinl quality

Dynamic Instrumen DI-RELIANT-CS5-HD0-DV 1.8ghz, P4, 512mb RAM no drive, Digital voice recorder server
HP LaserJet 4000 HP biw taser printer - C4118a network card malfunction

HP LaserJet 4 plus HP biw taser printer - C2037a

HP Caolor LaserJel CPA505n HP calor laser prinler - CB442A needs fuser replacement

Panasonic AG-CPD1SP Asbilrator Donale to Geauga County Ohio S.O.
Ford Crown Victoria 2003 Police Interceptar Whle Donste to the Village of Albany, Ohio
Ford Crown Viclonia 2003 Palice Interceptor VWhils

Varnous Various Boxes of Duty Holsters, Handcuff Cases Various Leather Patnd Goods

Sig Sauer P226R Pistol Retiremeni of Officer Donna Peacock

12172014 MB LI
121772014 FD
121772014 PD
12117/2014 PD

111272018 PD

1132015 MB

111372015 MB

4972012 PD

1/19/2015 MB

111972015 PW

thoz0s Pw

1212212014 PD

142072015 PD
120/2015 PD

172212015 PD
1/82015 PD

To Tech
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obsolelg GovDeats/scrap y
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Replaced Donate ¥
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Replaced GovDeals n
Replaced GovDeals/Scrap n
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